

TET RALLY LIEPĀJA 2023

16 - 18 JUNE

Saturday, 17th June, 2023 Date: Time: 12:45 hrs Subject: Stewards Decision No. 06 Document No.: 2.10 From: The Stewards To: Car No. 2 Competitor MRF TYRES DEALER TEAM Crew: Mads ØSTBERG / Patrik BARTH Attachments: Number of pages: 1

The Stewards, have received a report from the FIA Sporting Delegate, watched the video footage have considered the following matter, determine the following:

The driver of car No 2, Mads ØSTBERG, removed his gloves between the finish line and Fact:

the stop control of SS1.

Offence: Breach of Article 2 - Chapter III Appendix FIA ISC 2023 of

Breach of Article 53.1 of the FIA RRSR 2023

Decision: Fine penalty of the 500 EUR to the driver

In accordance with Article 12.8 FIA International Sporting Code, the payment of the fines must be done online, within 48 hours of their notification, at the following address: https://fiafines.fia.com. Any delay in making payment may entail Suspension during the period a fine remains unpaid.

Whenever a car is in motion on a special stage and until the stop control, the crew must Reason:

wear homologated all required safety clothing and equipment in compliance with Appendix L Chapter III - Drivers' Equipment as intended by the equipment manufacturer.

It is further to be noted that the Stewards had issued Communication No. 2 on 15th June 2023, reminding all drivers that they must wear their safety equipment properly on Special Stages all the way until the Stop Control.

The Stewards also note that the same driver committed a similar violation during the FIA ERC season 2023, namely at the previous event "Rally Poland 2023", where the driver was fined. The Stewards emphasize that safety requirements must be strictly adhered to by the crew members.

The decision is based on the FIA International Sporting Code Art. 11.9.1, Art. 11.9.3.a, Art. 11.9.3.f and Art 12.4.1.c.

Competitors are reminded of their right to appeal certain decisions of the Stewards, in accordance with Article 15 of the FIA International Sporting Code and Chapter 4 of the FIA Judicial and Disciplinary Rules, within the applicable time limits.

Arnas PALIUKENAS (LTU)

FIA Chairperson of the Stewards

Kostyantyn BEVZ (UKR)

FIA Steward

Linda MEDNE (LVA)

ASN Steward